## M1700007047

(Requ	estor's Name)
(Addre	ss)
(Addre	55)
(City/S	itate/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Busin	ess Entity Name)
(Docu	ment Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:
	Office Use Only

(



FILED 2017 AUG 16 A 10 30 SLUMETANY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

2017 AUG 16 PH 1: 55

•

;

n bruce AUG 17 2017 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

	ACCOUNT NO.	:	120000001	95	
	REFERENCE	:	770654	8062174	
	AUTHORIZATION	9	pretsele n	2an	
	COST LIMIT	: (	\$ 130.00		
ORDER DATE :	August 15, 2017			7. 28	
ORDER TIME :	11:50 AM			2011 M	-11
ORDER NO. :	770654-010			CHLIANT LAHASSI	
CUSTOMER NO:	8062174				
	FOREIGN F	 ILI1			φ. υ 0

NAME: CURATED HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

## COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** 

· · · ·

Curated Hospitality Group LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Gregory E. Young

Name of Person

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP

Firm/Company

1900 Phillips Point West, 777 South Flagler Drive

Address

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

City/	State and Zip Cod	le		
greg.young@squirepb.com				
E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annu	al report notification)		· · ·
For further information concerning this matter, please call:			SSEE 16	
Gregory E. Young	561 a: (	650-7200 )		
Name of Contact Person	Area Cod	le Daytime Tele	phone Number	د •
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRE Division of Corpor Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Ce Tallabassee, FL 32	rations on enter Circle	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:				
🗆 \$125.00 Filing Fee 👘 \$130.00 Filing Fee &	🗆 \$155.00 Fi	ling Fee & 🛛 🗆 \$160	0.00 Filing Fee, Certi	ficate

Certificate of Status

🗆 \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

🗆 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

p

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605 6902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

• • •

1

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LI.C.")	
---	--

1		me adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl			aunity company, Else, el sis	
2	Delaware	N	3.	82-2495071	nber, if applicable)	-
	Unisdiction under the law of wh	ich foreign hnuted liability company is organized)		(11)		
1	August 15, 2017				<u></u>	
•.		(Date hist transacted business in Florida, if prior : (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to deten	o registration	) liability)		
5	750 Lexington Avenue		6.	750 Lexington Avenue		
	(Street Address of P	rinc pail Office)		(Mailing Ac	1(1(55)	
	28th Floor			28th Floor		-
	New York, NY 10022			New York, NY 10022		-
					20 Tai	
_	<b>N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>		NOT	accentable)		
7.	Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	<u>501</u>	acceptation	AR A	11
	Name:	Corporation Service Company		<u> </u>	ALLAHASSE ALLAHASSE	
	Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			SEE	rn
		Tallahassee		Florida 32301		
		(Cny)		(Vip c		
R	egistered agent's accep	tance:			$\mathbb{H}^{\mathbb{H}}$	dia selara
	minus have mound as re	mistared agout and to accept service of	f process	for the above stated limit	ed liability company at a	ne pace
	a strain an adding along a secondian	view - I haraby necont the abaanment	a reva		cr mr man cupricity - gen	
	comply with the provis	ions of all statutes relative to the prop	er ana ci	implete perjornance of m	y mares, and i am year	
de to				/		
de to	nd accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent.	-74 .			
de to	nd accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company	M	Fortes	Melissa Zer	nder
de to	nd accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent.	M	Fontes		nder
de to ar	nd accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agen	M	Fonto-	Melissa Zer Asst. Vice Pre	nder
de to ar	nd accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agen acity and address of the person(s) who	1 signate has/have	authority to manage is/are	Melissa Zer Asst. Vice Pre	nder sident
de to at	nd accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agen	1 signate has/have	Fonto-	Melissa Zer Asst. Vice Pre	nder sident
de to ai	nd accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By: (Registered agen acity and address of the person(s) who	i's signature has/have	authority to manage is/are	Melissa Zer Asst. Vice Pre	nder sident

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the partment of State postitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Gregory E. Young, Authorized Representative

Typed or prusted 1 ame of signee

<sup>1</sup> Curated Hospitality Group LLC



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CURATED HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CURATED HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Authentication: 203063396

Date: 08-15-17

Page 1

6512363 8300

•••

SR# 20175736322 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml